CURRICULUM PLANNING GUIDEBOOK o

{dﬂ MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Burn Prevention Tips INTERNATIONAL SHRINE HEADQUARTERS B1
Check Your Hot Spots U.S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION B2
Coal & Woodburning Stoves U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY B3

COMMISSION
Danger Above: A Factsheet On High-rise  U.S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION B4
Safety
Escape Plans DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL B5
PROGRAM
Exit Drills DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL B6
PROGRAM
Heating Safety DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL B7
PROGRAM
Home Fire Safe Door Hanger U.S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION B8
On The Safety Circuit U.S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION B9
Protecting Your Family Home From Fire U.S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION B10
Scald Safety DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL B11
PROGRAM
This Is Fire! U.S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION B12
Fire Safety For Newcomers MA DEPARTMENT OF FIRE SERVICES B13
Smoke Alarms U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY B14

COMMISSION
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PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Sesame Street - Fire Safety Station FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY 1
Smoke Detectives STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES 2
Smoke Detectives State Farm Insurance Companies 3
Smoke Detectives State Farm Insurance Companies 4
Smoke Detectives State Farm Insurance Companies 5
Learn Not To Burn® Preschool Program NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 6
Learn Not To Burn® NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 7
Resource Books- Book 1
Learn Not To Burn® NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 8
Resource Books- Book 2 & 3
Learn Not To Burn® NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 9
Resource Books- Book 4
Risk Watch-safety Program: NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 10
Grades Pre K/ K
Risk Watch-safety Program: NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 11
Grades 1 And 2
Risk Watch Safety Program: NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 12
Grades 3 And 4
Risk Watch-safety Program: NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 13
Grades 5 & 6
The Great Safety Adventure HOME SAFETY COUNCIL 14
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PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Fire Proof Children FIRE PROOF CHILDREN 15
Fire Proof Children FIRE PROOF CHILDREN 16
Fire Proof Children FIRE PROOF CHILDREN 17
Fire Proof Children FIRE PROOF CHILDREN 18
Project Burn Prevention NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 19
Guide To Activities For Children Ages 4-7
Project Burn Prevention NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 20
Middleschool Program
All-ways Fire Safe At Home HOME SAFETY COUNCIL 21
Get Real About Tobacco COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH EDUCATION 22

FOUNDATION
Smoke Screeners U. S. Centers For Disease Control & Prevention 23
(CDC)
It’s Up To You! Oregon Office of The State Fire Marshal 24
The Chemistry Of Fire Society of Fire Protection Engineers & Discovery 25
Education
Rainbow Valley Fire Department RVFD Fire Education, LLC 26
Rainbow Valley Fire Department RVFD Fire Education, LLC 27
Rainbow Valley Fire Department RVFD Fire Education, LLC 28
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{dﬂ MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Play Safe! Be Safe! FIRE PROOF CHILDREN 29
Kids Informed, Kids Aware SHRINERS BURNS HOSPITAL, CINCINNATI 30
A Burning Issue: Is Your Family Safe? HOME SAFETY COUNCIL V1
A Lighter Is Not A Toy NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V2
Be Cool About Fire Safety COALITION FOR A SAFER AMERICA V3
Campus Fire Safety THE CENTER FOR CAMPUS FIRE SAFETY V4
A Video Library
Code Red Rover, Grown Up Come Over HOME SAFETY COUNCIL V5
Safety Rangers Say No To Dangers
Countdown To Disaster NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V6
Educate: Creating Inhalant Abuse NATIONAL INHALANT PREVENTION COALITION V7
Awareness Together
Fire Safety For You At Home OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY V8
Firepower NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V9
Get Out And Stay Alive U. S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION V10
Hmong Fire Safety U. S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION V11
Home Fire Drills: What Every Parent NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V12
Should Know
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PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Make The Right Call U. S. FIRE ADMINISTRATION Vi3
Sparky's ABC’s of Fire Safety NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION Vi4
Mr. Roger's Neighborhood WGBH Children's Television Workshop V15
MTV Talks Tobacco U. S. CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND V16

PREVENTION
Plan To Get Out Alive WCBS New York, First Alert & Mcdonalds V17
Prepare, Practice, Prevent The Unthinkable UNITED STATES FIRE ADMINISTRATION V18
Ready To Respond NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V19
Senior Fire Safety With Jonathan Winters NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V20
Sesame Street Visits The Firehouse CHILDREN'S TELEVISION WORKSHOP V21
Smoke Detectives STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES V22
Smoke Screeners United States Centers For Disease Control & V23

Prevention (CDC)

Survive: Fire In Your Home NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V24
The Great Escape Challenge NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V25
The Smoke Alarm Show NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V26
Wired For Safety U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission V27

Home Electrical Safety Kit
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PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Ten Tips For Fire Safety NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION Va8
Where There’s Smoke There’s Science NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V29
Fire Is! NATIONAL FALLEN FIREFIGHTERS V30

FOUNDATION
Keeping Your Community Safe And NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V31
Energized
To Hell And Back - An Educational PEOPLE’S BURN FOUNDATION V32

Program On The Reality Of Burn Injury

ED I TH - Multilingual DV D PORTLAND MAINE FIRE DEPARTMENT V33
Damrell’s Fire DOCEMA,, LLC V34
Keeping Your Community Safe With Home NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V35
Fire Sprinklers

A Recipe For Keeping Your Community NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V36
Cooking Safely

Fire Wise, Fire Foolish: Protecting Your VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS, PARKS V37
Home From Wildfire & RECREATION

More Ways To Keep Your Community NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V38
Warm & Safe

Austin’s Story: Messages From A Teenage SHRINERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN V39
Burn Victim

Safety Smart Science With Bill Nye The DISNEY EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIONS V40

Science Guy

Disney’s Wild About Safety: Timon And DISNEY EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIONS V41
Pumbaa Safety Smart At Home!

Donald’s Fire Safety Hits DISNEY EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIONS V42
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PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Sparky Says: Get To KnowEDITH NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION v43
Stroke Heroes Act Fast MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC va44

HEALTH
At Our Age With Tom Bosley NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V45
Disney’s Wild About Safety: Timon And DISNEY EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIONS V46
Pumbaa Safety Smart About Fire!
Safe Steps: Falls Prevention For Seniors HOME SAFETY COUNCIL v47
Church Mutual Insurance Company FIRE SAFETY AT YOUR WORSHIP CENTER V48
Emergency Evacuation: What Every NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V49
Employee Should Know
How To Prevent Home Fires NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V50
Fire’s Fury NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION V51
What To Do At Home- Mickey’s Safety Club DISNEY EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIONS V52
Series
Fire Station Series - The Fire Station RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V53
Fire Station Series - Fire Equipment RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V54
Fire Station Series - Fire Trucks RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V55
Fire Prevention Series - What Causes Fire? RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V56
Fire Prevention Series - Home Fire Safety ¥ RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V57
Tools

Page A-7



WE T, MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION
L CURRICULUM PLANNING GUIDEBOOK o

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ORGANIZATION REFERENCE #
Fire Prevention Series - Home Fire Escape RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V58
Plan
In Cafe Of Fire Series - Fire In Your House RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V59
#1
In Case Of Fire Series - Fire In Your House RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V60
#2
In Case Of Fire Series - If Fire Gets On RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V61

Your Clothes

Facilitator’s Guide RAINBOW VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT V62
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CURRICULUM PLANNING GUIDEBOOK ©

PROGRAM NAME

Burn Prevention Tips

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

INTERNATIONAL SHRINE HEADQUARTERS

ADDRESS
2900 ROCKY POINT DRIVE
TAMPA, FL 33607
WORK# FAX #
| (813) 281-0300 | |
WEB #
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B1

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

TARGET GROUP

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

Description

A kid and parent friendly brochure in English
and Spanish on burn and fire prevention.
Good for low literacy audiences, too.
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES
Check Your Hot Spots

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

4 N\
PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Fire Administration
ADDRESS
16825 South Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
WORKi# FAX # .
[ (301)447-1000 | (3011 447-1346 ] Description
WEB #
Available in PDF format to download from the
RO A U.S. Fire Administration.
\ J Addresses heating issues - beware since it is
a national publication, it does not point out
MEDIA TYPE ’ . ,
REFERENCE #  ihat kerosene heaters are illegal in MA.
( BROCHURE } B2 Good for older children, teens and adults.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
1012-001
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PROGRAM NAME

Coal & Woodburning Stoves

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission

ADDRESS
OFFICE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20207

WORKi# FAX #
I (800) 638-2772 |
WEB #
WWW.CPSC.gOoV
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B3

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-008 Flammable Liquids Safety
1012-009 Heating Source Safety

1012-012 Carbon Monoxide
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TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description
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PROGRAM NAME

Danger Above: A Factsheet on High-Rise
Safety

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Fire Administration

ADDRESS
16825 South Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
WORK# FAX #
| (301) 447-1000 [ (301) 447-1346 |
WEB #
www.usfa.dhs.gov
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B4

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-001 Understanding Safety Words

TARGET GROUP

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

Available in PDF format to download from the
U.S. Fire Administration.

Addresses high-rise fire safety.

Good for older children, teens and adults.
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PROGRAM NAME

Escape Plans

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM

ADDRESS
250 WASHINGTON ST. - 4TH FLOOR

BOSTON, MA 02108-4619

WORK# FAX #
| (617) 624-5428 | |
WEB #
www.mass.gov/dph
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B5

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

560-006 Escape Plans

TARGET GROUP

Description

Easy to read, one-page flyer to send home to
parents. Good for low literacy audiences.
Available in other languages.
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PROGRAM NAME

Exit Drills

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM

ADDRESS
250 WASHINGTON ST. - 4TH FLOOR

BOSTON, MA 02108-4619

WORK#
(617) 624-6076
WEB #

FAX #

www.mass.gov/dph

J
MEDIA TYPE

REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B6
Key Fire Safety Behaviors
890-011 Escape Plans
1012-011 Smoke Alarms
1012-013 Escape Plans
1012-016 Fire / Emergency Drills
Page A-14

TARGET GROUP

Description

Easy to read, one-page flyer to send home to
parents. Good for low literacy audiences.
Available in multiple languages.
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PROGRAM NAME

Heating Safety

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM

ADDRESS
250 WASHINGTON ST. - 4TH FLOOR

BOSTON, MA 02108-4619

WORK# FAX #
| (617)624-5428 | |
WEB #
www.mass.gov/dph
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B7

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
890-009

TARGET GROUP

Description

Easy to read, one-page flyer to send home to
parents. Good for low literacy audiences.
Available in other languages. Updated 2007.
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PROGRAM NAME

Home Fire Safe Door Hanger

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Fire Administration

ADDRESS
16825 SO. SETON AVENUE
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
WORK# FAX #
I (301) 447-1000 | I
WEB #
www.usfa.dhs.gov
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B8

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-005 Home Hazard Inspections
1012-006 Cooking Safety
1012-007 Electrical Safety

1012-009 Heating Source Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

Shaped like a house, this tri-fold hanger
covers a variety of home safety issues. FA
-285
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES
On the Safety Circuit

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Fire Administration

ADDRESS
16825 South Seton Avenue

Emmitsburg, MD 21727

WORK# FAX #

| (301) 447-1000 | | Description
WEB #
A Factsheet on Home Electrical Fire
www.usfa.dhs.gov Prevention
\ _J Available in PDF.
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE # Appropriate for older children, teens and
( BROCHURE } B9 adults.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
1012-007
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PROGRAM NAME

Protecting Your Family Home from Fire

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Fire Administration

ADDRESS
16825 South Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
WORKi## FAX #
I (301) 447-1000 | I
WEB #
wwww.usfa.dhs.gov
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B10

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-004 Stop Drop & Roll
1012-005 Home Hazard Inspections
1012-013 Escape Plans

1012-014 Crawl Low Under Smoke

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

This booklet covers a variety of home fire
safety behaviors. Appropriate for older
children, teens and adults.
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PROGRAM NAME

Scald Safety

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
DPH INJURY PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM

ADDRESS
250 WASHINGTON ST. - 4TH FLOOR

BOSTON, MA 02108-4619

WORK# FAX #

(617)624-5428

WEB #

www.mass.gov/dph

J

TARGET GROUP

Description

Easy to read, one-page flyer to send home to
parents. Good for low literacy audiences.

Available in other languages. Updated in

2007.
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B11
Key Fire Safety Behaviors

890-006 Cooking Safety

1012-006 Cooking Safety

1012-010 First Aid For Burns
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AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES
This Is Fire!
p . AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Fire Administration

ADDRESS
16825 South Seton Avenue

Emmitsburg, MD 21727

WORK# FAX # .
I (3011 447-1000 1 [__(301) 447-1346__| Description
WEB #
Available in PDF format to download from the
www.usfa.dhs.gov/citizens/all_citizens U.S. Fire Administration.

\ J Covers the nature of fire and addresses the

big myths about fire and the top things
MEDIA TYPE HEREHENCEL citizens need to know about fire.
( BROCHURE J B12 Good for older children, teens and adults.

Keyv Fire Safety Behaviors
1012-001 Understanding Safety Words
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PROGRAM NAME

Fire Safety for Newcomers

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
MA Department of Fire Services

ADDRESS
P.O. Box 1025
Stow, MA 01775
WORK# FAX #
[ (9780 567-3380 [ | (978) 567-3199 [
WEB #
www.mass.gov/dfs
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B13

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

This illustrated booklet has 26 fire safety tips,
each presented in seven languages: English,
Spanish, Portuguese, Khmer, Haitian Creole,
Vietnamese and Chinese.
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PROGRAM NAME

Smoke Alarms

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission

ADDRESS
OFFICE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20207

WORK# FAX #
| (800) 638-2772 [ I
WEB #
WWW.CPSC.gOoV
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( BROCHURE } B14

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-008 Flammable Liquids Safety
1012-009 Heating Source Safety

1012-012 Carbon Monoxide

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

Available in many languages. Easy to read
piece, few words, many pictures. Easily
reproduced from downloaded PDF.

Page A-22




weAs

MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION
CURRICULUM PLANNING GUIDEBOOK ©

Sesame Street - Fire Safety Station

PROGRAM NAME

TARGET GROUP

AGES 3-5 PRESCHOOL

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Federal Emergency Management Agency

ADDRESS
16825 South Seton Avenue
Emmitsburg, MD 21727
WORK# FAX # .
I (301) 447-1000 [ (301) 447-1346 | Description
WEB #

This activity book and the accompanying

www.usfa.dhs.gov/kids

cassette of songs and stories help educators

J reach preschoolers with simple, memorable

MEDIA TYPE

CURRICULUM J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

REFERENCE #

1

fire safety messages. This program may be
used to form the core of your program or to
supplement what is already established.
Available in English and Spanish. (1996)

345-009

345-001

345-010

345-002

345-003

345-004

345-005

345-007

Hot Things in the Home
Match & Lighter Safety
First Aid for Burns

Stop Drop & Roll

Crawl Low Under Smoke
Smoke Alarms

Escape Plans

Reporting Emergencies
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN
Smoke Detectives

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES

ADDRESS
ONE STATE FARM PLAZA

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS 61710-0001

WORK# FAX # .
I (309) 766-2311 | | | Description

WEB #

— This elementary school fire safety and
www.statefarm.comllearn|nlg/‘lilfnl_stufflsmoke/home/home. awareness package contains lesson plans,

\ J reproducible masters, and activities that are
intended to be integrated into regular
classroom subjects. Each kit also contains a
24-minute introductory video on fire safety
and prevention(1990).

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

( CURRICULUM J 2

Kev Fire Safetv Behaviors Video is available in English and Spanish.

Also have lessons on the web.
345-006 Community Helpers

345-009 Hot Things in the Home

345-010 First Aid for Burns
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PROGRAM NAME

Smoke Detectives

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
State Farm Insurance Companies

ADDRESS
One State Farm Plaza

Bloomington, lllinois 61710-0001

WORK# FAX #

WEB #

www.statefarm.com/learning/kid_stuff/smoke/home/home.

Iaiaal

.

J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

CURRICULUM 3

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

345-006 Community Helpers
345-009 Hot Things in the Home

345-010 First Aid for Burns

TARGET GROUP

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

Description

This elementary school fire safety and
awareness package contains lesson plans,
reproducible masters, and activities that are
intended to be integrated into regular
classroom subjects. Each kit also contains a
24-minute introductory video on fire safety
and prevention (1990).

Video is available in English and Spanish.

Also have lessons on the web.
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PROGRAM NAME

Smoke Detectives

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
State Farm Insurance Companies

ADDRESS
ONE STATE FARM PLAZA

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS 61710-0001

WORK# FAX #

WEB #

www.statefarm.com/learning/kid_stuff/smoke/home/home.

Iaiaal

.

J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

CURRICULUM 4

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

345-006 Community Helpers
345-009 Hot Things in the Home

345-010 First Aid for Burns

TARGET GROUP

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

Description

This elementary school fire safety and
awareness package contains lesson plans,
reproducible masters, and activities that are
intended to be integrated into regular
classroom subjects. Each kit also contains a
24-minute introductory video on fire safety
and prevention (1990). Video is available in
English and Spanish.

Also have lessons on the web.
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PROGRAM NAME

Smoke Detectives

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
State Farm Insurance Companies

ADDRESS
ONE STATE FARM PLAZA

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS 61710-0001

WORK# FAX #

WEB #

www.statefarm.com/learning/kid_stuff/smoke/home/home.

Iaiaal

.

J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

CURRICULUM 5

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

345-006 Community Helpers
345-009 Hot Things in the Home

345-010 First Aid for Burns

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

This elementary school fire safety and
awareness package contains lesson plans,
reproducible masters, and activities that are
intended to be integrated into regular
classroom subjects. Each kit also contains a
24-minute introductory video on fire safety
and prevention (1990).

Video is available in English and Spanish.

Also have lessons on the web.
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PROGRAM NAME

LEARN NOT TO BURN® Preschool Program

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK, P.O. Box 9101

QUINCY, MA. 02269-9101

WORK# FAX #
| (617) 770-3000 [ | (617) 770--0700 |
WEB #
www.nfpa.org
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM J 6

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
345-009 Hot Things in the Home

345-001 Match & Lighter Safety

345-002 Stop Drop & Roll
345-010 First Aid for Burns
345-003 Crawl Low Under Smoke
345-004 Smoke Alarms
345-005 Escape Plans

345-006 Community Helpers

TARGET GROUP

AGES 3-5 PRESCHOOL

Description

This program is designed as a guide for early
childhood educators to use in creating a fire
safety unit for use in the child care center.
Simple lesson plans, fire safety songs and
activities, and informational handouts are
included in this program (1991).
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP
LEARN NOT TO BURN® AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN
Resource Books- Book 1
( N

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
QUINCY, MA. 02269-9101
WORKi## FAX # . 4=
I 617-770-3000 | (617) 770--0700 | Description
WEB #

The LNTB Resource Books is a four-step
www.nfpa.org program for elementary school aged children
(Kindergarten through Grade 3). Each lesson
covers a number of fire safety awareness
topics. Materials include: Behavioral
Objectives, Teacher Information, Classroom
( CLRRICLY J 4 Activities, and Take-home Family Activities.

-
.

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
560-004 Stop Drop & Roll

560-007 Crawl Low Under Smoke
560-003 Match & Lighter (Fire Tools)
560-014 First Aid for Burns

560-001 Community Helper
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PROGRAM NAME

LEARN NOT TO BURN®
Resource Books- Book 2 & 3

TARGET GROUP

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
QUINCY, MA. 02269-9101
WORKi# FAX # e
I 617-770-3000 | (617) 770--0700 | Description
WEB #
The LNTB Resource Books is a four-step
www.nfpa.org program for elementary school aged children
J (Kindergarten through Grade 3). Each lesson
covers a number of fire safety awareness
MEDIA TYPE . . . .
REFERENCE # topics. Materials include: Behavioral
( CURRICULUM J 8 Obj.e(IJ’FlveS, Teacher Informatlon, Clas.,squom
Activities, and Take-home Family Activities.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

560

678-009 Crawl Low Under Smoke
678-004 Match & Lighter Safety
678-016 First Aid for Burns
678-012 Reporting Emergencies
678-011 Fire / Emergency Drills
678-012 Reporting Emergencies

678-002 Understanding Safety Words
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PROGRAM NAME
LEARN NOT TO BURN®

Resource Books- Book 4

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
QUINCY, MA. 02269-9101
WORK# FAX #
| 617-770-3000 [ | (617) 770--0700 |
WEB #

www.nfpa.org

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

CURRICULUM J

9

TARGET GROUP

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

Description

The LNTB Resource Books compile a four-
step program for elementary school aged

J children (Kindergarten through Grade 3).
Each lesson covers a number of fire safety
awareness topics. Materials include:

Behavioral Objectives, Teacher Information,
Classroom Activities, and Take-home Family
Activities.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

890-003

890-012

890-020

890-015

890-014

890-013

890-002

890-010

890-011

890-005

890-009 Heating Source Safety

Match & Lighter Safety

Crawl Low Under Smoke

First Aid For Burns

Reporting Fires / Emergencies
Fire / Emergency Drills

Exiting Public Places
Understanding What Is Fire
Smoke Alarms

Escape Plans

Home Hazard Inspections

Page A-31




weAs

MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION
CURRICULUM PLANNING GUIDEBOOK ©

PROGRAM NAME

Risk Watch-Safety Program:
Grades Pre K/ K

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
Quincy, MA 02269
WORK# FAX #
| (617) 770-3000 [ | (617) 770--0700 |
WEB #
www.nfpa.org
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM J 10

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

560-015 Transportation Safety
560-008 Reporting Emergencies

560-016 Tobacco / Poison Prevention

560-024 Water Safety

560-022 Community Role In Safety

560-001 Community Helper

560-002 What Is Fire
560-003 Match & Lighter Safety

560-004 Stop Drop & Roll

560-005 Smoke Alarms

560-006 Escape Plans

TARGET GROUP

AGES 3-5 PRESCHOOL

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

Description

Risk Watch is an injury prevention program
for children in preschool through eighth
grade. The activities combine education and
imagination to help children acquire
lifesaving skills through experiential learning.
This program contains lesson plans, colorful
lesson cards, information letters and
evaluation tools for the educator.

Getting into character as Storytellers
Students and teachers take on the roll of
storyteller, sharing and presenting stories.
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PROGRAM NAME

Risk Watch-Safety Program:
Grades 1 and 2

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
Quincy, MA 02269-9101
WORK# FAX #
| (617) 770-3000 [ | (617) 770--0700 |
WEB #
www.nfpa.org
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM J 11

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

678-017 Transportation Safety
678-013 Home Hazard Inspections

678-007 Smoke Alarms

678-008 Escape Plans

678-012 Reporting Emergencies

678-018 Tobacco / Poison Prevention

678-029 Community Role In Safety
678-025 Water Safety

560-021 Summer Recreation Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

Description

Risk Watch is an injury prevention program
for children in preschool through eighth
grade. The activities combine education and
imagination to help children acquire
lifesaving skills through experiential learning.
This program contains lesson plans, colorful
lesson cards, information letters and
evaluation tools for the educator.

Getting into character as Detectives.
Students and teachers play the role of
detective to look for important information on
how to be safe. As safety detectives, the
students will investigate mysteries in the
eight risk areas. They will find clues and put

together puzzles about safety situations.
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

Risk Watch Safety Program: AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

Grades 3 and 4

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
National Fire Protection Association
ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
QUINCY, MA. 02269-9101
WORK# FAX # .
| (617) 770-3000 | | (617) 7700700 | Description
WEB #
Risk Watch is an injury prevention program
www.nfpa.org for children in preschool through eighth
\ J grade. The activities combine education and
imagination to help children acquire
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE # 9 P d

lifesaving skills through experiential learning.
( CURRICULUM J 12 This program contains lesson plans, colorful

lesson cards, information letters and
evaluation tools for the educator.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

890-021 Transportation Safety Getting into character as Reporters.
Students and teachers take on the roll of

890-005 Home Hazard Inspections reporter to identify and talk about situations
that are risky so that they and others will

890-010 Smoke Alarms become proficient in safety instruction and
practice.

890-011 Escape Plans

890-019 Baby Sitting Safety
890-022 Drug And Alcohol Safety
890-023 Poison Prevention
890-037 Tobacco Consequences
890-030 Water Safety

890-033 Disabilities And Safety
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PROGRAM NAME

Risk Watch-Safety Program:

Grades 5 & 6

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
National Fire Protection Association

ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
QUINCY, MA. 02269-9101
WORK# FAX #
| (617) 770-3000 [ | (617) 770-0700 |
WEB #
www.nfpa.org
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM J 13

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-022 Transportation Safety
1012-005 Home Hazard Inspections
1012-010 First Aid For Burns

1012-011 Smoke Alarms

1012-013 Escape Plans

1012-020 First Aid For Choking

1012-021 Baby Sitting Safety
1012-023 Poison Prevention

1012-038 Tobacco Consequences

1012-032 Water Safety

1012-035 Community Role in Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

Risk Watch is an injury prevention program
for children in preschool through eighth
grade. The activities combine education and
imagination to help children acquire
lifesaving skills through experiential learning.
This program contains lesson plans, colorful
lesson cards, information letters and
evaluation tools for the educator.

Getting into character as Promoters.
Students and teachers use advanced
communication skills to identify, research,
create and promote safety messages.
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PROGRAM NAME

The Great Safety Adventure

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Home Safety Council

ADDRESS
1250 Eye St, NW Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
WORKi# FAX #
[ 202-330-4900 [ 202-330-4901 [
WEB #
www.homesafetycouncil.org
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM J 14

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

560-016 Tobacco / Poison Prevention

560-002 What Is Fire?

TARGET GROUP

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN
AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

Description

The Great Safety Adventure teaches
students in grades K-3 about dangers in the
home and also educates families on how to
reduce the risk of fires in their home, fall
prevention and poison prevention.
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PROGRAM NAME

Fire Proof Children

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

Fire Proof Children

ADDRESS
11 Grove Street, Suite 235
PITTSFORD, N.Y. 14534
WORK# FAX #
| (585) 264-0840 [ | (585) 264-1754 |
WEB #

www.fireproofchildren.com

J

MEDIA TYPE

CURRICULUM J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

REFERENCE #

15

560-000

560-002

560-003

560-004

560-005

560-012

What Is Fire?

Match & Lighter (Fire Tools)
Stop Drop & Roll

Smoke Alarms

Kitchen Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 5 - 6 KINDERGARTEN

Description

This education kit is designed to assist fire
safety educators, classroom teachers and
others who are interested in providing
elementary school age children with a
broader awareness and understanding of
fire. All activities can be easily incorporated
into ongoing school curricula with an
emphasis on language arts. (1990)

No longer available for purchase but in many
available in DFS library.
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PROGRAM NAME

Fire Proof Children

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Fire Proof Children

ADDRESS
11 Grove Street, Suite 235
PITTSFORD, N.Y. 14534
WORK# FAX #
| (585) 264-0840 [ | (585) 264-1754 |
WEB #

www.fireproofchildren.com

J

MEDIA TYPE

( CURRICULUM J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

REFERENCE #

16

678-002 Understanding Safety Words
678-003 Understanding What Is Fire
678-004 Match & Lighter Safety
678-005 Stop Drop & Roll

678-006 Heating Source Safety
678-007 Smoke Alarms

678-009 Crawl Low Under Smoke
678-013 Home Hazard Inspections

678-014 Cooking Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 6 - 8 FIRST & SECOND

Description

This education kit is designed to assist fire
safety educators, classroom teachers and
others who are interested in providing
elementary school age children with a
broader awareness and understanding of
fire. All activities can be easily incorporated
into ongoing school curricula with an
emphasis on language arts. (1990)

No longer available for purchase but in many
available in DFS library.
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PROGRAM NAME

Fire Proof Children

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

Fire Proof Children

www.fireproofchildren.com

ADDRESS
11 Grove Street, Suite 235
PITTSFORD, N.Y. 14534
WORK# FAX #
| (585) 264-0840 [ | (585) 264-1754 |
WEB #

J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

CURRICULUM J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

890-001

890-002

890-003

890-004

890-006

890-009

890-010

890-011

890-015

890-016

Understanding Safety Words
Understanding What Is Fire
Match & Lighter Safety

Stop Drop & Roll

Cooking Safety

Heating Source Safety

Smoke Alarms

Escape Plans

Reporting Fires / Emergencies

Arson and False Alarms

17

TARGET GROUP

AGES 8 - 10 THIRD & FOURTH

Description

This education kit is designed to assist fire
safety educators, classroom teachers and
others who are interested in providing
elementary school age children with a
broader awareness and understanding of
fire. All activities can be easily incorporated
into ongoing school curricula with an
emphasis on language arts. (1990)

No longer available for purchase but in many
available in DFS library.
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PROGRAM NAME

Fire Proof Children

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

Fire Proof Children

ADDRESS
11 Grove Street, Suite 235
PITTSFORD, N.Y. 14534
WORKi# FAX #

(585) 264-0840 [

(585) 264-1754

WEB #

www.fireproofchildren.com

J

MEDIA TYPE

CURRICULUM J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

18

1012-001

1012-002

1012-003

1012-006

1012-009

1012-011

1012-017

1012-018

1012-019

1012-021

1012-031

Understanding Safety Words
Understanding What Is Fire
Match & Lighter Safety
Cooking Safety

Heating Source Safety

Smoke Alarms

Reporting Fires / Emergencies
Arson And False Alarms

Drug And Alcohol Safety
Baby Sitting Safety

Fireworks / Explosives Safety

REFERENCE #

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10 - 12 FIFTH & SIXTH

Description

This education kit is designed to assist fire
safety educators, classroom teachers and
others who are interested in providing
elementary school age children with a
broader awareness and understanding of
fire. All activities can be easily incorporated
into ongoing school curricula with an
emphasis on language arts. (1990)

No longer available for purchase but in many
available in DFS library.
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PROGRAM NAME

Project Burn Prevention
Guide to Activities for Children Ages 4-7

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

ADDRESS

WORK#

1 Batterymarch Park
P.O. Box 9101

Quincy, MA 02269

FAX #

| (617) 770-3000

(617) 770--0700 [

WEB #

www.nfpa.org

J

MEDIA TYPE

CURRICULUM J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

REFERENCE #

19

678-006

560-013

560-010

560-006

560-007

560-003

560-004

560-014

678-013

678-014

678-015

Heating Source Safety
Electrical Safety

Fire / Emergency Drills
Escape Plans

Crawl Low Under Smoke
Match & Lighter (Fire Tools)
Stop Drop & Roll

First Aid for Burns

Home Hazard Inspections
Cooking Safety

Electrical Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

Description

Project Burn Prevention was a collaboration
of the Shriners Burn Institute-Boston,
Educational Development Center, and
Massachusetts General Hospital. Materials
and guides for other ages and community
groups are available from the NFPA.

The guide contains information about the
primary causes of burns to young children as
well as the misconceptions children have
about fire. This is very useful as background
information. Activities, a letter to parents and
helpful hints on working with this age group
are included. There is also a bibliography for
anyone interested in doing more reading and
research.

No longer distributed, but the DFS library has
a copy.
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

Project Burn Prevention AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Middleschool Program

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
ADDRESS
1 BATTERYMARCH PARK
P.O. Box 9101
Quincy, MA 02269
WORK# FAX # e
| (617) 770-3000 | | (617) 770-0700 | Description
WEB #
Project Burn Prevention was a collaboration
ORI of the Shriners Burn Institute-Boston,
\ J Educational Development Center, and
Massachusetts General Hospital. Materials
MEDIA TYPE . .
REFERENCE #  and guides for other ages and community
( CURRICULUM J 20 groups are avallgblg from thg NFPA.
The guide contains information about the

primary causes of burns to middle school age
children and using “investigative reports”
helps develop critical thinking skills on how
burn injuries can be prevented. Good for use
in both individual and group learning projects.
Although not widely available and a little
dated, it is a good resource that can easily be
adapted.

Lessons on flammable liquid safety
particularly useful.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

AGES 3-5 PRESCHOOL
All-Ways Fire Safe At Home

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Home Safety Council AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

ADDRESS
1250 Eye Street, NW Suite 1000 AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

Washington, DC 20005 AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

WORK# FAX # . .
| (202)330-4900 | (202)330-4901 | Description

WEB #

An educational program spanning multiple
life stages preschool-older adults.

www.homesafetycouncil.org

\ J

Excellent low literacy material.
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE # y

( CURRICULUM J 21

Key Fire Safety Behaviors
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PROGRAM NAME

Get Real About Tobacco

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Comprehensive Health Education Foundation
Altschul Group Corp.

ADDRESS
1560 Sherman Ave., Ste. 100

Evanston, IL 60201

WORK# FAX #

1-800-323-9084. [

WEB #

www.chef.org

J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

CURRICULUM J 22

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

TARGET GROUP

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

Get Real About Tobacco is a K-12 curriculum
designed to decrease the likelihood that
students will start using tobacco, to
encourage students who use to tobacco to
quit and to help students promote messages
the use of tobacco.

The curriculum comprises four units,
addressing students in grades K-4, 4-6, 6-9,
and 9-12. It has lessons that focus on
information and lessons that focus on
attitudes. They are taught in a variety of ways
in order to accommodate different learning
styles. This program also contains three
videos to enhance student learning.(1997)

Developed by the Comprehensive Health
Education Foundation 1-800-323-2433.
Distributed by Altschul Group Corp. 1-800
-323-9084.
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PROGRAM NAME

Smoke Screeners

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
U. S. Centers For Disease Control & Prevention (CDC)

ADDRESS
1600 Clifton Rd.

Atlanta, GA 30333

WORK# FAX #

1-800-311-3435 [ | |

WEB #

www.cdc.gov

J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

( CURRICULUM / VIDEO }

23

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-038 Tobacco Consequences

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

Designed to be used in a classroom or youth group setting,
this program invites youth to become critical movie and TV
viewers. By drawing attention to how smoking is normalized
(made to look acceptable) or glamorized (made to look cool)
in many films and on television, Smoke Screeners will
increase student awareness of tobacco use in popular
entertainment. Very simply, the Smoke Screeners message
for young people is "View and think!" Smoke Screeners was
a project of the Massachusetts Department of Public Health
and with their permission, adapted by the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention for national distribution.
Schools and youth centers who work with kids ages 11 to 14
can obtain a complete Smoke Screeners kit free of charge
from the CDC. The kit includes the Smoke Screeners video,
poster and deluxe moderator's guide, written and designed
by the educational media team at FableVision, and features
a ready-to-go course guide with reproducibles (fact sheets,
storyboards, resource listings and movie review sheets.)
Now available on DVD.

Page A-45




weAs

MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION
CURRICULUM PLANNING GUIDEBOOK ©

PROGRAM NAME

It’s Up To You!

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Oregon Office of The State Fire Marshal

ADDRESS
Office of Homeland Security 4760 Portland Rd., NE

Salem, Oregon 97305-1760

WORK# FAX #

| 503-373-1540X 230 or 240 | |

WEB #

www.oregon.gov/OSP/SFM/FSSC_middleschool.shtml

\ J

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #

( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J 24

Keyv Fire Safety Behaviors
1012-018 Arson And False Alarms

1012-017 Reporting Fires / Emergencies
1012-034 Surviving Severe Storms
1012-002 Understanding What Is Fire

1012-035 Community Role in Safety

TARGET GROUP

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

Description

This program is aimed at middle school aged
children in grades 6, 7, and 8. The goal of the
curriculum is for students to develop critical
thinking skills and learn to make responsible
choices about fire and life safety. The core
concepts taught in this program are that
accurate knowledge about fire is essential,
human-caused fires can be prevented, fire
and life safety skills can be learned and fire
and life safety skills are your personal
responsibility. The program also teaches the
role that the media plays in influencing our
attitudes about fire.
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

High School
The Chemistry of Fire

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Society of Fire Protection Engineers & Discovery
Education

ADDRESS
7315 Wisconsin Avenue Suite 620E

Bethesda, MD 20814

WORK# FAX # .
I 301-718-2910 [ | Description

WEB #

This curriculum on DVD was produced by the
Society of Fire Protection Engineers in

\ J cooperation with Discovery Education and
funded by a U.S. Department of Homeland

www.sfpe.org

MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE # Security grant. It contains segments on the
( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J o5 role of f|.re safety in bglldlngs', demonstratllons
of experiments associated with the chemistry

of fire, and career opportunities in fire
protection engineering. It is designed for high
school chemistry students. Its lessons teach
students about the dangers of fire and as a
result, increase the students’ awareness of
fire and the importance of home fire
prevention.

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

Comes on a DVD.
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PROGRAM NAME

Rainbow Valley Fire Department

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
RVFD Fire Education, LLC

ADDRESS
5913 Woodson Rd
Mission, KS 66202
WORKi# FAX #
| 866-902-7833 [ |
WEB #
www.rvfdfiresafety.com
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J 26

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

345-005 Escape Plans

345-006 Community Helpers

345-003 Crawl Low Under Smoke

345-002 Stop Drop & Roll
345-007 Reporting Emergencies

345-009 Hot Things in the Home

TARGET GROUP

AGES 3-5 PRESCHOOL

Description

The Rainbow Valley Fire Department (RVFD)
Fire Education Series is a comprehensive
children’s fire education DVD curriculum
teaching kids (Pre-K through 3rd grade)
critical life safety skills. The program utilizes
live action video along with songs and games
that help kids learn basic fire and burn
prevention. Each episode contained in the 9
DVDs will equip each child with the “know-
how” to properly respond in a fire emergency
by learning through animated character
interactions, real life statistics and
downloadable activity sheets.
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PROGRAM NAME

Rainbow Valley Fire Department

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
RVFD Fire Education, LLC

ADDRESS
5913 Woodson Rd
Mission, KS 66202
WORKi# FAX #
| 866-902-7833 [ |
WEB #
www.rvfdfiresafety.com
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J 27

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

560-006 Escape Plans
560-001 Community Helper

560-007 Crawl Low Under Smoke

560-004 Stop Drop & Roll
560-008 Reporting Emergencies

560-002 What Is Fire?

TARGET GROUP

AGES 5-6 KINDERGARTEN

Description

The Rainbow Valley Fire Department (RVFD)
Fire Education Series is a comprehensive
children’s fire education DVD curriculum
teaching kids (Pre-K through 3rd grade)
critical life safety skills. The program utilizes
live action video along with songs and games
that help kids learn basic fire and burn
prevention. Each episode contained in the 9
DVDs will equip each child with the “know-
how” to properly respond in a fire emergency
by learning through animated character
interactions, real life statistics and
downloadable activity sheets.
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PROGRAM NAME

Rainbow Valley Fire Department

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
RVFD Fire Education, LLC

ADDRESS
5913 Woodson Rd
Mission, KS 66202
WORKi# FAX #
| 866-902-7833 [ |
WEB #
www.rvfdfiresafety.com
J
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE #
( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J 28

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

678-008 Escape Plans
678-001 Community Helper

678-009 Crawl Low Under Smoke

678-005 Stop Drop & Roll
678-012 Reporting Emergencies

678-003 Understanding What Is Fire

TARGET GROUP

AGES 6-8 FIRST & SECOND GRADES

Description

The Rainbow Valley Fire Department (RVFD)
Fire Education Series is a comprehensive
children’s fire education DVD curriculum
teaching kids (Pre-K through 3rd grade)
critical life safety skills. The program utilizes
live action video along with songs and games
that help kids learn basic fire and burn
prevention. Each episode contained in the 9
DVDs will equip each child with the “know-
how” to properly respond in a fire emergency
by learning through animated character
interactions, real life statistics and
downloadable activity sheets.
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PROGRAM NAME

play safe! be safe!

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Fire Proof Children

ADDRESS
1 Grove St., Suite 235

Pittsford, NY 14534

WORK# FAX #

(585) 385-3370

WEB #

www.playsafebesafe.com

J

MEDIA TYPE

( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J

Key Fire Safety Behaviors

REFERENCE #

29

345-001 Match & Lighter Safety
345-002 Stop Drop & Roll

345-003 Crawl Low Under Smoke

345-004 Smoke Alarms

345-005 Escape Plans

345-006 Community Helpers

345-007 Reporting Emergencies

345-008 Emergency Drills

345-009 Hot Things in the Home

345-010 First Aid for Burns

TARGET GROUP

AGES 3-5 PRESCHOOL

Description

Preschool fire safety curriculum with
companion video/DVD available in English,
Spanish and French. Excellent companion
website for kids and teachers as well.

This multimedia fire safety education
program comes with a teacher’s guide, video,
story boards, games, and activities that are
appropriate for 3-5 year olds.

Contains four lesson plans that cover a
variety of key fire safety behaviors.
Organized around the concepts: safe for
play, not safe for play.

Development funded by BIC Corp. 1994.
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PROGRAM NAME TARGET GROUP

AGES 8-10 THIRD & FOURTH GRADES
Kids Informed, Kids Aware

AGES 10-12 FIFTH & SIXTH GRADES

PROGRAM ORGANIZATION
Shriners Burns Hospital, Cincinnati

ADDRESS

WORK# FAX # .
I (513) 872-6000 | | Description

WEB #

Burn Prevention Education for grades 4, 5,

WWW.SHRINEERSHQ.ORG/SHC/CINCINNATI and 6. Hands-on activities and safe

\ J experiments. Interdisciplinary curriculum with
coordinated video, starring middle school-
MEDIA TYPE REFERENCE # age children.
( CURRICULUM / VIDEO J 30 7 Chqpters covering: fllame, scald chemical,
electrical, contact, radiant energy and

flammable liquid burn prevention.
Key Fire Safety Behaviors

1012-004 Stop Drop & Roll Video is 27-30 minutes, but is broken down
into different lesson plans.
1012-005 Home Hazard Inspections c 1999

1012-006 Cooking Safety

1012-007 Electrical Safety

1012-008 Flammable Liquids Safety
1012-009 Heating Source Safety

1012-010 First Aid For Burns
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MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # Vi Three sections:
Home fire prevention (12:10)
PROGRAM NAME: A Burning Issue: Is Your Family Safe? Smoke Alarms/Escape Plans (11:10)
PROGRAM Home Safety Council Home fire sprinklers (7:20)
ORGANIZATION - 4550 Eye Street, Nw
ADDRESS Washington, Dc 20005
Tel # (202)330-4900 FAX # : (202)330-4901
WEB www.homesafetycouncil.org
MEDIA TYPE - VIDEO REFERENCE # V2 Teaches parents and caregivers of young children to

keep matches and lighters away from children.
PROGRAM NAME: A Lighter Is Not A Toy

PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park
ADDRESS Quincy, Ma. 02269-9101
Tel # 617-770-3000 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # V3 Starring Gilbert Godfried and other celebrities. A series
. of short vignettes on key fire safety behaviors with
PROGRAM NAME  Be Cool About Fire Safety catchy music. Cut down into Public Service
PROGRAM Coalition For A Safer America Announcements on TV as well (15 minutes).
ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS
Tel # FAX #
WEB
MEDIA TYPE.  VIDEO REFERENCE # V4 This DVD provides a library of campus fire safety videos
- that have been produced by colleges, universities and
PROGRAM NAME: - Campus Fire Safety other organizations from across the country. This
PROGRAM The Center For Campus Fire Safety toolbox” of mz.atenals is de5|gneq to hep the campus fire
ORGANIZATION safety professional deliver effective programs to
10 State St. students both on and off campus.
ADDRESS
Newburyport, Ma 01950 Can also be appropriate for high school seniors.
Tel # (978) 961-0410 FAX # : (978) 961-0347
WEB www.campusfire.org
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V5 Covers several injury prevention topics, including helmet

and bike safety (run time 11:01 minutes).
PROGRAM NAME: -~ Code Red Rover, Grown Up Come Over

PROGRAM Home Safety Council

ORGANIZATION - 4550 Eye Street, Nw

ADDRESS Washington, Dc 20005

Tel # (202)330-4900 FAX # - (202)330-4901
WEB www.homesafetycouncil.org
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A fire is started in an upholstered chair in a test

MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V6
. laboratory. Graphically shows smoke banking down from
PROGRAM NAME:  Countdown To Disaster the ceiling and how fast fire grows.
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park
ADDRESS
Tel # 1-800-344-3555 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org

Information to build awareness in adults on the signs

MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V7
and symptoms of inhalant abuse and how to get help.

PROGRAM NAME:  Educate: Creating Inhalant Abuse Awareness Together

PROGRAM National Inhalant Prevention Coalition
ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS
Tel # 1-800-269-4237 FAX #
WEB www.inhalants.org
MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # V8 DVD. Presented in American Sign Language. Basic
information on smoke alarms and home fire safety.
PROGRAM NAME  Fire Safety For You At Home ! ' ! y
PROGRAM Oklahoma State University
ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS
Tel # FAX #
WEB
MEDIA TYPE | VIDEO REFERENCE # V9 Starring local television reporter Jack Harper, this film
- burns a suburban ranch-style home. It shows the home
PROGRAM NAME: - Firepower before, during and after the fire and then again with
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association sprinklers. During the fire, started byla cigarette in a
ORGANIZATION waste basket next to the couch, test instruments
1 Batterymarch Park measure the temperature and you hear about how much
ADDRESS . time has elapsed as you watch the smoke rise, hear the
Quincy, Mass. 02269-9101 smoke alarms sound, and see the fire progress from
Tel # 617-770-3000 FAX # both inside and outside the home. High impact. Use for
WEB www.nfpa.org adults and carefully with older grades. Video and DVD.
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V10 A fire and safety program for college students (run time
16:08 minutes).
PROGRAM NAME: ~ Get Out And Stay Alive
PROGRAM U. S. Fire Administration
DHGHNIZATHON 16825 South Seton Avenue
ADDRESS
Tel # (301)447-1189 FAX #
WEB www.usfa.dhs.gov
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MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # Vi1
PROGRAM NAME: - Hmong Fire Safety
PROGRAM U. S. Fire Administration
ORGANIZATION 16825 South Seton Avenue
ADDHESS Emmitsburg, Md 21727
Tel # (301) 447-1000 FAX #
WEB www.usfa.dhs.gov
MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # Vi2
PROGRAM NAME: - Home Fire Drills: What Every Parent Should Know
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park P.o. Box 9101
ADDRESS Quincy, Ma 02269
Tel # 1-800-344-3555 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE - VIDEO REFERENCE # V13
PROGRAM NAME  Make The Right Call
PROGRAM U. S. Fire Administration
ORGANIZATION 16825 South Seton Avenue
ADDHESS Emmitsburg, Md 21727
Tel # (301) 447-1000 FAX #
WEB www.usfa.dhs.gov
MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # V14
PROGRAM NAME:  Sparky's ABC’s of Fire Safety
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park
ADDHESS Quincy, Ma. 02269-9101
Tel # 1-800-344-3555 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V15
PROGRAM NAME: — Mr. Roger's Neighborhood
PROGRAM WGBH Children's Television Workshop
ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS
Tel # FAX #
WEB
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This film is for 4th grade up to adults. It is produced in
Hmong, a southeast Asian language.

2002

NFPA presents news footage of children who said they
knew what to do in a fire, who actually slept through a
home smoke alarm activation. After practicing several
home night time fire drills, the children were filmed
again. This time they all responded appropriately.
Excellent film to use with adults to get them to actually
practice home fire drills.

This video teaches how to report emergencies.
Video has a catchy song “Make the Right Call” about
reporting fires and emergencies.

Using the alphabet, Sparky runs through 25 fire safety
messages. Appropriate for Preschool and Kindergarten.

Your lesson should highlight and reinforce only 2-3 key
behaviors.

May no longer be distributed. Available at DFS library.

Explanation of firefighter gear. Don't be afraid of
firefighters.
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Video is designed to promote thought and discussion

MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # V16
about teen smoking. The first part has former cast
PROGRAM NAME ~ MTV Talks Tobacco members of MTV’s Real World talk about smoking and
PROGRAM U. S. Centers For Disease Control And Prevention targeted adverns[ng. .
ORGANIZATION The sec_ond pa.rt includes young sports champions
discussing the impact of smoking.
ADDRESS Run time is 18 minutes.
Tel # 1-800-cdc-1311 FAX #
WEB www.cdc.gov/tobacco
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V17 Great film. Updated in 2006 as a DVD called Fire Is,

distributed by the National Fallen Fighters Memorial.

PROGRAM NAME:  Plan To Get Out Alive
45-minute film made out of series on NY television with

PROGRAM WCBS New York, First Alert & Mcdonalds . ) ) h
ORGANIZATION local celebrity weatherman Dr.. Frank Flelc_j. Divided into
3 segments. Addresses the big myths of fire and
ADDRESS teaches that fire is dark, fast, and hot.
Tel # FAX # No longer distributed; look online or the DFS library.
WEB
MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # Vi8 For parents of young children.
PROGRAM NAME:  Prepare, Practice, Prevent The Unthinkable
PROGRAM United States Fire Administration
ORGANIZATION 16825 South Seton Avenue
ADDRESS
Tel # (301)447-1189 FAX #
WEB www.usfa.dhs.gov
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V19 A video on fire extinguisher training.
PROGRAM NAME  Ready To Respond
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park P.o. Box 9101
ADDRESS Quincy, Ma 02269
Tel # (617) 770-3000 FAX # - (617) 770-0700
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V20 Starring comedian and senior citizen Jonathan Winters,
teaches home fire safety to older adults in an age
PROGRAM NAME:  Senior Fire Safety With Jonathan Winters appropriate manner using humor (18 minutes).
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park
ADDRESS Quincy, Ma. 02269-9101
Tel # (617) 770-3000 FAX # - (617) 770-0700
WEB www.nfpa.org
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MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # Va1
PROGRAM NAME: ~ Sesame Street Visits The Firehouse
PROGRAM Children's Television Workshop
ORGANIZATION
ADDRESS
Tel # FAX #

WEB

MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # Va2
PROGRAM NAME: | Smoke Detectives
PROGRAM State Farm Insurance Companies
SR OAN R HON One State Farm Plaza
ADDRESS Bloomington, lllinois 61710-0001
Tel # FAX #

WEB
MEDIA TYPE - VIDEO REFERENCE # V23

PROGRAM NAME

PROGRAM
ORGANIZATION

ADDRESS
Tel #
WEB

MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO
PROGRAM NAME

PROGRAM
ORGANIZATION

ADDRESS
Tel #
WEB

MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO
PROGRAM NAME

PROGRAM
ORGANIZATION

ADDRESS

Tel #
WEB

Smoke Screeners

United States Centers For Disease Control & Prevention (CDC)

1600 Clifton Rd.
Atlanta, Ga 30333

1-800-311-3435 FAX #
www.cdc.gov

REFERENCE # V24
Survive: Fire In Your Home
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Ma 02269
1-800-344-3555 FAX #
www.nfpa.org

REFERENCE # V25

The Great Escape Challenge
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Ma 02269
1-800-344-3555
www.nfpa.org

FAX #
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Using the familiar Sesame Street characters, this video
teaches preschoolers and kindergarten about fire safety
(30 minutes).

No longer distributed by CTW but can be found online,
and a copy is in the DFS library.

This elementary school fire safety and awareness
package contains lesson plans, reproducible masters,
and activities that are intended to be integrated into
regular classroom subjects. Each kit also contains a 24-
minute introductory video on fire safety and prevention
(1990).

Video is available in English and Spanish.

Also have lessons on the web.

Designed to be used in a classroom or youth group
setting, this program invites youth to become critical
movie and TV viewers. By drawing attention to how
smoking is normalized (made to look acceptable) or
glamorized (made to look cool) in many films and on
television, Smoke Screeners will increase student
awareness of tobacco use in popular entertainment.
The kit includes the Smoke Screeners video, poster and
deluxe moderator's guide, written and designed by the
educational media team at FableVision, and features a
ready-to-go course guide with reproducibles (fact
sheets, story boards, resource listings and movie review

Firefighters who respond to a fatal fire educate the
public on how to prevent and survive fires
(run time 13:45 minutes).

A safety education program that presents potentially
lifesaving information in an entertaining fashion. Using a
fast-paced game show format, the program
demonstrates fire escape procedures in two types of
residential environments (17 minutes).
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MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V26 Kids host a television show that covers fire safety
behaviors (run time 15 minutes).
PROGRAM NAME  The Smoke Alarm Show
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park
ADDHESS Quincy, Ma 02269
Tel # 1-800-344-3555 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE |VIDEO REFERENCE # V27 For older students and adults, teaches about electrical
PROGRAM NAME: - Wired For Safety safety.
PROGRAM U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission
ORGANIZATION - p¢fice Of Information & Public Affairs
ADDRESS Washington, D. C. 20207
Tel # (800) 638-2772 FAX #
WEB www.cpsc.gov
MEDIA TYPE  VIDEO REFERENCE # V28 Covers ten basic fire safety behaviors.
PROGRAM NAME:  Ten Tips For Fire Safety
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park
ADDRESS Quincy, Ma 02269
Tel # 1-800-344-3555 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V29 This film explains the science behind fire (fire triangle)
and discusses the reasons for smoke alarms and home
PROGRAM NAME: | Where There’s Smoke There’s Science escape planning.
PROGRAM National Fire Protection Association
ORGANIZATION 1 Batterymarch Park, Po Box 9101
ADDRESS Quincy, Ma 02269
Tel # 1-800-344-3555 FAX #
WEB www.nfpa.org
MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V30 Updated version of the film Plan to Get Out Alive,
distributed by the National Fallen Fighters Foundation
PROGRAM NAME Fire Is! (2006) DVD.
z:zc:?lf\znll-l\TION National Fallen Firefighters Foundation Narrated by_ CBS TV NY weather_man and Iogal celebrity
P. O. Drawer 498 Dr. Frank Field. Addresses the big myths of fire and
ADDRESS Emmitsburg, Md 21727 teaches that fire is dark, fast, and hot.
Tel # FAX #
WEB www.firehero.org

www_avervoneaneshome ora
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REFERENCE # V31
Keeping Your Community Safe And Energized
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park, Po Box 9101

Quincy, MA 02269
1-800-344-3555 FAX #
www.nfpa.org

REFERENCE # V32

To Hell And Back - An Educational Program On The Reality Of

People’s Burn Foundation

3323 N. Delaware St.

Indianapolis, IN 46204

(877) 814-2024 FAX #
www.PeoplesBurnFoundation.org

317-685-2330

REFERENCE # V33
ED | TH - MultilingualDV D
Portland Maine Fire Department
380 Congress St.
Portland, Maine 04101
(207) 874-8400 FAX #
www.ci.portland.me.us/fire

REFERENCE # V34
Damrell’s Fire
Docema,, Lic
222 Third St. Suite 1325
Cambridge, Ma 02142
(617) 374-1000 FAX #
www.docema.com

REFERENCE # V35
Keeping Your Community Safe With Home Fire Sprinklers
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Ma. 02269
1-800-3344-3555 FAX #
www.nfpa.org
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DVD with educational materials for a community
education campaign on electrical safety.

This is a very graphic video and should be previewed
before using with an audience. Not suitable for young
children. Powerful.

DVD

This 2-volume DVD provides quality fire safety
information on smoke alarms, home escape plans, home
fire drills, and reporting and emergencies in Arabic,
Dinka, English, French, Khmer, Mandarin, Nuer,
Russian, Serbo-Croation, Somali, Spanish and
Vietnamese.

Available in DFS PubED Library.

A great film shown on PBS about Boston Fire Chief John
Damrell during the great 1872 Boston fire and his efforts
to prevent America’s cities from burning down through
building codes and code enforcement.

Audience is more high school and adults but can be
used with 5th and 6th graders.

Community education kit on a DVD with resources to
promote home fire sprinklers.

Home fire sprinklers are a proven way to protect lives
and property against fires in the home.
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REFERENCE # V36
A Recipe For Keeping Your Community Cooking Safely
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park

Quincy, Mass. 02269-9101
1-800-3344-3555 FAX #
www.nfpa.org

REFERENCE # V37

Fire Wise, Fire Foolish: Protecting Your Home From Wildfire

Vermont Department Of Forests, Parks & Recreation
617 Comstock Rd., Suite 2

Berlin, Vt 05602
(802) 828-4595 FAX #

REFERENCE # V38
More Ways To Keep Your Community Warm & Safe
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Mass. 02269-9101
1-800-3344-3555 FAX #
www.nfpa.org

REFERENCE # V39
Austin’s Story: Messages From A Teenage Burn Victim
Shriners Hospital For Children
2900 Rocky Point Dr.

Tampa, Fl 33607
(813) 281 0300 FAX #

REFERENCE # V40
Safety Smart Science With Bill Nye The Science Guy
Disney Educational Productions
1200 Thorndale Avenue
Elkgrove Village, Il 60007
(800) 295-5010 FAX #
www.DisneyEducation.com
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One out of three fires begin in the kitchen.
Community education kit on a DVD with resources to
promote cooking safety.

11 min DVD

Homes in the wildland/urban interface face a very real
threat from brush and forest fires. This DVD teaches
property owners how they can minimize the risks of fire
losses by taking precautions to create a ‘defensible
space’ around their homes and property.

Older audience: high school and adults.

Heating equipment is one of the leading causes of home
fires during winter months. Community education kit on
a DVD with resources to promote heating safety.
Contains: community outreach ideas, handouts, talking
points and safety tips to support a public heating safety
campaign.

4:53 mins

Story of a teenager burned using gasoline
inappropriately. Very moving. Graphic images
introduced slowly and gently.

This program explores the science of safety by showing
students how to be Safety Smart around fire. This
musical DVD ignites learning by teaching students about
the fire triangle and fire’s ability to be helpful, but also
destructive. Lessons include how to control fire, safety
standards, radiated heat, and more. Educational
features are available, in addition to both English and
Spanish versions.
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REFERENCE # Va1

Disney Educational Productions
1200 Thorndale Avenue
Elkgrove Village, Il 60007

(800) 295-5010 FAX #
www.DisneyEducation.com

REFERENCE # V42
Donald’s Fire Safety Hits
Disney Educational Productions
1200 Thorndale Avenue
Elkgrove Village, Il 60007
(800) 295-5010 FAX #
www.DisneyEducation.com

REFERENCE # V43
Sparky Says: Get To Know EDITH
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Mass. 02269-9101
1-800-344-3555 FAX #
www.nfpa.org

REFERENCE # V44

Stroke Heroes Act Fast
Massachusetts Department Of Public Health
250 Washington Street

Boston, Ma
(800) 487-1119
heart.stroke @state.ma.us

FAX #

REFERENCE #
At Our Age With Tom Bosley

V45

National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Mass. 02669-9101
1-800-3344-3555
www.nfpa.org

FAX #

Page A- 61

This Classroom Edition DVD stars the beloved Timon
and Pumbaa, characters originally from the movie The
Lion King, in a music-filled journey in finding a new
home and understanding home safety. “Three Feet
From the Heat” is just one of the musical lessons that
Timon and Pumbaa share to help students understand
home safety. Children will be entertained by the lessons
regarding electrical outlets, supervised cooking, space
heaters, and more. Bonus materials, activities, and
fifteen language versions are also available, in addition
to the Educator’s Guide and web links.

This Enhanced Classroom Edition DVD stars Disney’s
Donald Duck and his nephews in two programs:
“Donald’s Fire Survival Plan” and “Donald’s Fire Drill.” In
the first program they outline techniques for preventing
or surviving a home fire, including the recommended
“Stop, Drop, and Roll” lifesaving technique and E.D.I.T.
H. (Exit Drills In The Home). In the second program, a
comical quiz show teaches students fire safety
knowledge, including fire safety clues and questions
based on E.D.L.T.H. Children will be entertained by
Donald Duck demonstrating all of the answers. Activities
are available, as well as the Educator’s Guide and web

12-minute DVD teaches young children about exit drills
in the home. The children see a real fire, Sparky is
interviewed on local TV about the fire, he teaches them
about EDITH, and they make their own video.

This animated three-minute DVD uses a catchy tune
with memorable lyrics to reach a large, diverse
population and increases knowledge of strokes in
Massachusetts.

2008 DVD with Tom Bosley of Happy Days’ fame. 17
minutes.

Age appropriate video for older adults that addresses
fire & life safety issues including fall prevention.
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REFERENCE # V46
Disney’s Wild About Safety: Timon And Pumbaa Safety Smart
Disney Educational Productions
1200 Thorndale Avenue
Elkgrove Village, Il 60007

(800) 295-5010
www.DisneyEducation.com

FAX #

REFERENCE # V47
Safe Steps: Falls Prevention For Seniors
Home Safety Council
1250 Eye Street, Suite 1000
Washington, Dc 20005

(202) 330-4900
www.homesafetycouncil.org

FAX # - (202) 330-4901

REFERENCE # V48
Church Mutual Insurance Company
Fire Safety At Your Worship Center
3000 Schuster Lane, P. O. Box 357
Merrill, Wi 54452
(800) 554-2642
www.churchmutual.com

FAX #

REFERENCE # V49
Emergency Evacuation: What Every Employee Should Know
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Ma 02169
(617) 770-3000
www.nfpa.org

FAX # :(617) 770-0700

REFERENCE # V50
How To Prevent Home Fires
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park
Quincy, Ma 02169
(617) 770-3000
www.nfpa.org

FAX # - (617) 770-0700
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This Classroom Edition DVD stars the beloved Timon
and Pumbaa, characters originally from the movie The
Lion King, in a music-filled story about fire safety.
Children will be entertained by Pumbaa teaching Timon
about the fire triangle, smoke alarms, sprinklers, fire
extinguishers, and fire escape plans. “Get down, get out,
stay out” is just one of the musical lessons that Timon
and Pumbaa share to help students understand what to
do in a fire emergency. Educational features and sixteen
language versions are also available.

This video is designed to educate older adults and their
family members on how to reduce their risk of falling
dangers, by safeguarding their homes and preventing
falls.

This video shows you how to look for fire hazards in your
worship center and correct them. It teaches people how
to prevent fires, including arson, electrical, and more.

This DVD allows you to prepare your safety and security
staff to make the right decisions when it counts the most.

This DVD demonstrates that everyday things, if not used
properly, can become dangerous and even life-
threatening. Audiences will watch scenes of typical
people’s lives and realize just how many different types
of fire hazards there are. This video has a combination
of live action and graphics and provides lessons
including cooking safety, flammable liquids, smoke
alarms, and much more.
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REFERENCE # V51
Fire’s Fury
National Fire Protection Association
1 Batterymarch Park

Quincy, Ma 02169
(617) 770-3000 FAX # : (617) 770-0700
www.nfpa.org

REFERENCE # V52
What To Do At Home- Mickey’s Safety Club Series

Disney Educational Productions

1200 Thorndale Avenue
Elk Grove Village, 11 60007
(800) 295-5010 FAX #

ww.DisneyEducation.com

REFERENCE # V53
Fire Station Series - The Fire Station
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street
Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # © (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

REFERENCE # V54
Fire Station Series - Fire Equipment
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street
Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # : (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

REFERENCE # V55
Fire Station Series - Fire Trucks
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street
Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # - (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com
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This DVD is designed to motivate people to get serious
about fire safety and adopt lifesaving behaviors to
protect themselves and their family. Audiences will
realize that they have underestimated the speed and
power of fire and smoke. This DVD will teach about the
real danger of fire, allowing people to be fire safe.

Mickey Mouse stars in this video, teaching two children
Jack and Christine about home safety topics, including
how and whether to answer phone calls and the door,
treating minor burns, preparing snacks without sharp
knives, stoves or ovens, a fire safety plan including
safety exits, the stop-drop-and-roll technique and how to
call the fire department.

This DVD provides information on fire stations through a
story starring Rusty the Fireman and Pam the
Paramedic. As both characters visit a real fire station,
the audience will learn key safety messages.

This DVD provides information on fire equipment
through a story starring the whole RVFD crew as they
visit a real fire station. The audience will learn all about a
firefighter’s gear, including how each piece of equipment
works and what firefighters look like while performing
their critical tasks.

This DVD provides information on fire trucks. This
episode will introduce kids to the various types of
firefighting vehicles and to the specially trained
professionals it takes to drive and safely operate each

rig.
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REFERENCE # V56
Fire Prevention Series - What Causes Fire?
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street

Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # : (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

REFERENCE # V57
Fire Prevention Series - Home Fire Safety Tools
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street

Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # : (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

REFERENCE # V58
Fire Prevention Series - Home Fire Escape Plan
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street
Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # - (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

REFERENCE # V59
In Cafe Of Fire Series - Fire In Your House #1
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street

Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # : (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

REFERENCE # V60
In Case Of Fire Series - Fire In Your House #2
Rainbow Valley Fire Department
500 W. 5th Street

Kansas City, Mo 64105
(866) 902-7833 FAX # - (913) 754-8353
www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com
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This DVD stars the RVFD crew as they teach children
about what causes fire, how it spreads, and how
firefighters put them out. The audience will learn some
real life statistics to help drive home the importance of
fire safety.

This DVD stars Rusty, Pam and the crew as they teach
children how they can be pro-active and help parents
and caregivers keep their homes safe and help prevent
home fires from starting.

This DVD stars the RVFD crew as they teach children
how to create a Home Escape Plan and learn why it's an
essential tool that can help save everyone’s lives.

This DVD stars Rusty, Pam and the crew as they teach
children step-by-step exactly what to do if they find a fire
in their house.

This DVD stars Rusty, Pam and the crew as they teach
children step-by-step exactly what to do if they find a fire
in their house.



WE T, MASSACHUSETTS PUBLIC FIRE AND SAFETY EDUCATION
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MEDIA TYPE VIDEO REFERENCE # V61 This DVD stars Rusty, Pam and the crew in SONG as
they SING and learn about STOP! DROP! AND ROLL!

PROGRAM NAME: |In Case Of Fire Series - If Fire Gets On Your Clothes

PROGRAM Rainbow Valley Fire Department

ORGANIZATION - 540 . 5th Street

ADDRESS Kansas City, Mo 64105

Tel # (866) 902-7833 FAX # : (913) 754-8353

WEB www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com

MEDIA TYPE - VIDEO REFERENCE # V62 This DVD contains guidelines in PDF for getting the

most out of the RVFD Fire Safety series discs. It

PROGRAM NAME: - Facilitator’s Guide includes helpful information on how to deliver the

500 W. 5th Street message.

ADDRESS Kansas City, Mo 64105

Tel # (866) 902-7833 FAX # : (913) 754-8353

WEB www.rainbowvalleyheroes.com
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